# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8278383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATICIAN, INC.	10/25/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATIC ROBOTS, INC.	
Street Address:	339 N BERNARDO AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62972563
Application Number:	63121842
Application Number:	17172037
Application Number:	17172022
Application Number:	17172030
Application Number:	17172035
Application Number:	63231164
Application Number:	17408999
Application Number:	29829075
Application Number:	17883880
Application Number:	63396887
Application Number:	63497680
Application Number:	18232749
Application Number:	18232693
Application Number:	18232726

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)983-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 065583 FRAME: 0940

508231193

**Phone:** 6503357674

Email: clabella@fenwick.com, fwassignments@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE LABELLA
Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET
Address Line 2: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34832-01000/US	
IAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE LABELLA		
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Labella/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2023	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name - Matician to Matic Robots#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Matician to Matic Robots#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Matician to Matic Robots#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MATICIAN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MATICIAN, INC." TO "MATIC ROBOTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2023, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20233818849

Authentication: 204455485 Date: 10-26-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:17 PM 10/25/2023
FILED 11:17 PM 10/25/2023
SR 20233818849 - File Number 6584869

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MATICIAN, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

**MATICIAN, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Matician, Inc. (the "Corporation"), and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on October 20, 2017, under the name of Matician, Inc.
- 2. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Current Certificate") of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

**RESOLVED,** that this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Certificate of Amendment") amends Article First of the Current Certificate to read as follows:

**FIRST:** The name of this corporation is Matic Robots, Inc. (the "Corporation").

\* \* \*

- 3. That all other provisions of the Current Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been
executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on October 25, 2023.

**RECORDED: 11/15/2023** 

By: /s/ Navneet Dalal
Navneet Dalal, Chief Executive Officer